## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27370/2023

SOPANRAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 07-02-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.3. Ld. Advocate, Mr.Prashant R. Dahat, appearing on behalf of Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar, Advocate-on-record appears for respondent No.3 and submits that vakalatnama has been filed yesterday and prays for time to file counter affidavit. Registry to verify and update the records. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1 and 2 but none has entered appearance.

List again on 19.3.2024.

## H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY Registrar