SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. APARNA AJITSARIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27370/2023 SOPANRAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR Ms Srishty Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Yuvraj Gaikwad, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr Prashant R Dahat, Adv.

Mr Ujjwal Chaudhary, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Respondent no.3 is granted four weeks' time as final opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent nos.1 and 2 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 13.5.2024.

APARNA AJITSARIA Registrar