REVISED

ITEM NO.42

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27370/2023 SOPANRAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([Only Diary No. 22646/23, SLP (C) 14585 and 17706 of 2024 are listed under this item]

IA No. 246731/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14585/2024 (IX)

Diary No(s). 22646/2023 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 17706/2024 (IX)

Date: 21-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Bharat Bagla, Adv.

Mr. Sourav Singh, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Preet S. Phanse, Adv.

Mr. Adarsh Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Priya Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Avd.

Mr. Akshansh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP (C) No. 14585 OF 2024

Service is complete on respondent no.3, but none has entered appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1 and 2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP (C) D. No. 22646 OF 2023

Service is complete on respondent nos.1 and 2, but none has entered appearance.

Two weeks time, is granted to Ld. counsel for the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, for issuing notice to respondent no.3.

List again on 14.10.2024.

SLP (C) No. 17706 OF 2024

Service is deemed complete in respect of respondent nos.1 and 2 as they're duly represented in connected matter SLP(C) No.14585/24.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copy for issuance of notice to respondent no.3. Let spare copy be filed within a period of two days.

If spare copy filed within two days, then notice be issued and list again on 14.10.2024.

If spare copy not filed, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

> SUJATA SINGH Registrar

pm