www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.30

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27370/2023 SOPANRAO & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

All the matter will list before Ld. Registrar Court except SLP (C)No.27370 of 2023 IA No. 246731/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14585/2024 (IX)

Diary No(s). 22646/2023 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 17706/2024 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 30955/2024 (IX)

FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.288191/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30959/2024 (IX)

IA No.288612/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30957/2024 (IX)

IA No.288461/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30958/2024 (IX)

IA No.288839/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30954/2024 (IX)

IA No.287647/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

SLP(C) No. 30956/2024 (IX)

IA No.288440/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date: 21-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s): Mr. Amol Nirmalkumar Suryawanshi, AOR

Mr. S. Soorya Gayathry, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Shwetal Shepal, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv. Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

Mr. Prashant R. Dahat, Adv.

Mr. Vasu Dev, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Yadav, Adv. Mr. Sourabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 14585/2024

Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 have failed to file counter affidavit despite last opportunity. Further opportunity to file the counter affidavit is declined.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent No.3 to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of four weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SLP(C) D.No. 22646-2023 and SLP(C) No. 17706/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as last chance is granted to respondent No.3 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 16.4.2025.

SLP(C) Nos. 30955, 30959, 30957, 30958, 30954 and 30956/2024

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent Nos. 1 and 2, to file counter affidavit.

Despite service of notice on respondent No. 3, none has entered appearance.

List again on 16.4.2025.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

MG